
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4011

ANSWERED ON 12
TH

 DECEMBER, 2019


ROAD PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


4011.  SHRI N. REDDEPPA:

SHRIMATI VANGAGEETHA VISWANATH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is undertaking road projects in Andhra Pradesh under Public

Private Partnership (PPP) model namely Kadapa-Pulivendula to Damajipalli (NH-43)-

Anantapur Ring Road, Rajampet to Nellore district-Gudur Road (Corridor-1),

Chagalamarri to Rayachoti (Corridor-3) in Anantapurdistrict, Somandepalli to

Thumakunta road in Chittor district and Kalavagunta to Nedragunta road; and


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No Sir.


(b) Does not arise


*****

